Bus

Rail RB44 Go to website

Direction Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen
19 stops Monday 00:09
Open route schedule
Tuesday 00:09
Erfurt Hbf
Wednesday 00:09
Erfurt-Bischleben
Thursday 00:09
Neudietendorf
Friday 00:09
Silzenbriicken
Saturda 00:09
Haarhausen y
Arnstadt Hbf Sunday 00:09
Arnstadt Sid )
Route info
Plaue (Thiringen) Direction: Erfurt Hbf
R Stops: 19
Grafenroda
Trip Duration: 1 hour 23 min
Dérrberg
. 2 Bad Tennstedt . sommerda .
. JTreffurt il
Gehlberg ) ¥ Bad Langensalza Gebesee .-".l L.
*.Creuzburg 3 l_ |r/... /
Zella-Mehlis — i frselberg; | 7 _
?r" :_Tp-\- Hainich [ | :- - M
/’I Eis_,era:i:l_\ e _'Wpim_ar
Suhl Fl:d"suh J ) 'n.'v'ul'la-Fi:rflrdea—\_l‘:--_-_.-";’t]l_!lﬂ“-_ i 8
en . Ruhla | Wallershausen —— - Bad Berka
.. Ly / Friedrichrada ——"Blankenhait
Suhl-Heinrichs & :
Bad Salzungen Tambach
H Breitungen) Dlethacs ] Stadtilm
Dietzhausen Werra k7
Dermbach (T . steinbach- gparhr P i 4 LR
Schwallungen  “Hallenberg . Timenau ~Bad Blankenburg
Rohr (Thiringen) \ TS g [ Saalfeld/Sa
Kaltennordheim 4 i | : ‘.‘ i
il i Il it
. { Gr-n[ihl'elitpnh'a-rh e
Grimmenthal W Mei o C
[ ~ Y ~Aludwigs
Untermaﬁfeld Ostheim var ) ) |:: / f r.-'l
derRhon:; N \ ¢ < {
' 3 Hildbirghausen,  Eisfeld 1 Steinach | 4 f
B Rord .\ @ Qgenstreetiian confributors

Meiningen
g | RB44 Bus/\Via Ps


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction

Meiningen — Grimmenthal

3 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Route schedule
Meiningen — Grimmenthal

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 3

Trip Duration: 0 hour 7 min

05:48

05:48

05:48

05:48

05:48

05:48

05:48


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Zella-Mehlis — Grimmenthal

6 stops

Open route schedule

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Thiaringen)

Grimmenthal

Route schedule
Zella-Mehlis — Grimmenthal

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Zella-Mehlis
Stops: 6

Trip Duration: 0 hour 23 min

05:56

05:56

05:56

05:56

05:56


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

14 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thuiringen)

Arnstadt Std

Arnstadt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 33 min

23:20

23:20


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

16 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Tharingen)

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 1 hour 28 min

08:05-12:05

08:05-12:05

08:05-12:05

08:05-12:05

08:05-12:05

08:05-12:05

08:05-12:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

18 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl-Heinrichs

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Gehlberg

Dérrberg

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 1 hour 30 min

05:24

05:24

05:24

05:24

05:24


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

18 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl-Heinrichs

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Gehlberg

Dérrberg

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 1 hour 34 min

20:19

20:19


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

18 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl-Heinrichs

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Gehlberg

Dérrberg

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 1 hour 30 min

05:24


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

15 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Tharingen)

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 1 hour 18 min

07:01

07:01

07:01

07:01

07:01


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

16 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Tharingen)

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 1 hour 28 min

16:05

16:05

16:05

16:05

16:05

16:05

16:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

19 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Sid

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Thiringen)

Grimmenthal

Untermalffeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 19

Trip Duration: 1 hour 23 min

00:09-20:05

00:09-20:05

00:09-20:05

00:09-20:05

00:09-20:05

00:09-20:05

00:09-20:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction

Grimmenthal — Meiningen

3 stops

Open route schedule

Grimmenthal

Untermalffeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Grimmenthal — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Grimmenthal
Stops: 3

Trip Duration: 0 hour 7 min

08:42

08:42

08:42

08:42

08:42

08:42


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

14 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thuiringen)

Arnstadt Std

Arnstadt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 1 hour 33 min

23:20


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

19 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl-Heinrichs

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Gehlberg

Dérrberg

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 19

Trip Duration: 1 hour 32 min

04:03

04:03

04:03

04:03

04:03


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction Route schedule

Grimmenthal — Erfurt Hbf Grimmenthal — Erfurt Hbf
17 stops Monday 06:28
Open route schedule

Tuesday 06:28
Grimmenthal

Wednesday 06:28
Rohr (Thiringen)

Thursday 06:28
Dietzhausen

Friday 06:28
Suhl-Heinrichs
Suhl Saturday 06:28
Zella-Mehlis Sunday -
Gehlberg .

Route info
Doérrberg Direction: Grimmenthal

. Stops: 17

Grafenroda

Trip Duration: 1 hour 19 min

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sid

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction

Grimmenthal — Meiningen

3 stops

Open route schedule

Grimmenthal

Untermalffeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Grimmenthal — Meiningen

Monday —

Tuesday -

Wednesday -

Thursday -

Friday -

Saturday -

Sunday 08:42

Route info
Direction: Grimmenthal
Stops: 3

Trip Duration: 0 hour 7 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Grimmenthal

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Thiringen)

Grimmenthal

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Grimmenthal

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 12 min

06:02

06:02

06:02

06:02

06:02


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

16 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Tharingen)

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 1 hour 28 min

14.05

14:05

14:05

14.05

14:05

14:05

14.05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

17 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Silzenbriicken

Haarhausen

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thuringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Tharingen)

Grimmenthal

Meiningen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 17

Trip Duration: 1 hour 27 min

20:05

20:05

20:05

20:05

20:05

20:05

20:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

18 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl-Heinrichs

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Gehlberg

Dérrberg

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 1 hour 30 min

05:24


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

18 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl-Heinrichs

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Gehlberg

Dérrberg

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 18

Trip Duration: 1 hour 34 min

20:19

20:19

20:19

20:19

20:19


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

16 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Suhl-Heinrichs

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Tharingen)

Grimmenthal

Untermalflfeld

Meiningen

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Meiningen

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 16

Trip Duration: 1 hour 28 min

08:05-18:05

08:05-18:05

08:05-18:05

08:05-18:05

08:05-18:05

08:05-18:05

08:05-18:05


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

19 stops

Open route schedule

Meiningen

Untermalffeld

Grimmenthal

Rohr (Thiringen)

Dietzhausen

Suhl-Heinrichs

Suhl

Zella-Mehlis

Gehlberg

Dérrberg

Grafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Haarhausen

Silzenbriicken

Neudietendorf

Erfurt-Bischleben

Erfurt Hbf

Route schedule
Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Meiningen
Stops: 19

Trip Duration: 1 hour 32 min

04:03-20:19

04:03-20:19

04:03-20:19

04:03-20:19

04:03-23:20

05:24-23:20

05:24-20:19


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction
Erfurt Hbf — Grimmenthal

13 stops

Open route schedule

Erfurt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Arnstadt Hbf

Arnstadt Std

Plaue (Thiringen)

Grafenroda

Dérrberg

Gehlberg

Zella-Mehlis

Suhl

Dietzhausen

Rohr (Thiringen)

Grimmenthal

Route schedule
Erfurt Hbf — Grimmenthal

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Erfurt Hbf
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 1 hour 12 min

06:02


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

Direction Route schedule

Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf Meiningen — Erfurt Hbf
16 stops Monday 08:19-18:19
Open route schedule

Tuesday 08:19-18:19
Meiningen

Wednesday 08:19-18:19
Untermalifeld

Thursday 08:19-18:19
Grimmenthal

Friday 08:19-18:19
Rohr (Thiringen)
Dietzhausen Saturday 08:19-18:19
Suhl-Heinrichs Sunday 08:19-18:19
Suhl

Route info
Zella-Mehlis Direction: Meiningen

Stops: 16
Gehlberg

Trip Duration: 1 hour 32 min
Dérrberg
Gréafenroda

Plaue (Thiringen)

Arnstadt Sud

Arnstadt Hbf

Neudietendorf

Erfurt Hbf

RB44 Rail time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Erfurt

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-RB44-1106064247-618334135

